
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, July 17, 2016

T2B  

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

24039 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

24038 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinT2B

24026 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24021 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24020 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuT2B

24018 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24015 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20140 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20135 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20130 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtT2B

20117 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20116 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineT2B

20106 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

20105 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20104 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20077 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20075 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20074 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20048 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20042 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonT2B

20040 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20036 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20035 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisT2B

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20026 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20025 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20023 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20019 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20018 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20006 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20004 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20003 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20121 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserT2BP

20120 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20111 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20095 Oscar, All American, Louise FlandersT2BP

20085 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2BP

20082 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20069 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20065 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaT2BP

20058 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16049 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversT2B

16048 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16045 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

16024 Poof, Border Collie, Wayne SimonT2B

16023 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16017 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16002 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16060 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonT2BP

16040 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16035 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16030 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2BP

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12035 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12030 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsT2B

12026 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsT2B

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsT2B

12010 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaT2B

12007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12022 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8026 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, July 17, 2016

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelT2B

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2BP

4007 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversT2BP

4005 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24038 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24004 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24039 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24028 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24027 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXB

24026 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24022 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24021 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24020 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24019 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24018 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24016 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24015 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24014 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24010 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24006 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

20 72Jump Height = # of dogs

20130 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20006 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXA

20005 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20004 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20003 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXA

20111 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAXPA

20110 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPA

20058 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20057 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20054 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20140 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20135 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20109 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20108 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20107 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20106 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20105 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20104 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20103 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXB

20052 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20051 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20048 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20046 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20044 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20043 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20042 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

20041 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20040 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20039 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20038 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20037 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20036 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20035 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20033 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20032 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20030 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20028 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20027 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20026 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20025 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20024 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20023 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20019 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, July 17, 2016

20018 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20017 Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20014 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20008 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20145 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20113 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXPB

20112 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20072 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20071 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20069 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20068 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20067 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20065 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20064 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20063 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20059 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

16 38Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16050 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16049 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversAXA

16004 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXA

16002 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

16032 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXPA

16030 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPA

16058 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16057 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16056 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16055 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16054 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16053 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16052 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16027 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16026 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16024 Poof, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

16023 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16022 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16021 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16017 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16015 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16014 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16013 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16011 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16008 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16040 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16039 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16038 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16036 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16035 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16034 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXA

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXA

12034 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12015 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12013 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12010 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12009 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12022 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12021 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12019 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12018 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12017 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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8040 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8027 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8026 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8025 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8024 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8023 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8022 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8010 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8003 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8032 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8031 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8030 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8028 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AXPA

4008 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPA

4007 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAXPA

4013 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4012 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4011 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4006 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4002 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsOA

24032 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

24030 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20117 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldOA

20116 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineOA

20115 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20114 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOA

20089 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOA

20080 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOA

20079 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOA

20077 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOA

20075 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20074 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOA

20073 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOA

20085 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOAP

20084 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

20082 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12030 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12029 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

12026 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20119 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

20118 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAB

20093 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNAB

20092 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20091 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAB

20088 Chaka Khan, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinNAB

20125 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAP

20120 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20098 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAP

20097 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAP
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Sunday, July 17, 2016

20096 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNAP

20095 Oscar, All American, Louise FlandersNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNAA

16070 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

16060 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAP

16047 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16046 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAP

Premier Jumpers  

Tim VerelliJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

24026 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPJD

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPJD

24021 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

24018 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

24014 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20105 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20051 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

20048 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingPJD

20044 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20042 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPJD

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisPJD

20030 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPJD

20027 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20025 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBellePJD

16052 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPJD

16050 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielPJD

16027 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16024 Poof, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPJD

16023 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJD

16021 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPJD

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookPJD

16017 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16015 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16013 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellPJD

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16008 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16040 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePJDP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJD

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPJD

12022 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPJDP

12019 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJDP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyPJD

8026 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8022 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPJD

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8010 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauPJD

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPJD

8008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJD

8032 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJDP

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Tim VerelliJudge:

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJA

24039 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

24038 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJA

24036 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24028 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24027 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXJB

24026 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24022 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24021 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24020 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24019 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24018 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24016 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24015 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24014 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24010 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24006 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24004 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

20 71Jump Height = # of dogs

20130 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20075 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20074 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJA

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJA

20008 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20111 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAJPA

20110 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPA

20058 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20054 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20140 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20135 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20109 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20108 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20107 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20106 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20105 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20104 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20103 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20052 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20051 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20048 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20046 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20044 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20043 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20042 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

20041 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20040 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20039 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20038 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20037 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20036 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20035 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20033 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20032 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20030 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20028 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20027 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20026 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20025 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20024 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20023 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20019 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20018 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20017 Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

20014 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB
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20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20005 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20003 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJB

20145 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20113 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAJPB

20112 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20072 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20071 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20069 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20068 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20067 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20065 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20064 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20063 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20059 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20057 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

16 38Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16049 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversAXJA

16004 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXJA

16034 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16032 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAJPA

16030 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPA

16058 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16057 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16056 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16055 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16054 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16053 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16052 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16050 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16027 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16026 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16024 Poof, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

16023 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16022 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16021 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16017 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16015 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16014 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16013 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16011 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16002 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16040 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16039 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16038 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16036 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16035 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJA

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJA

12034 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12015 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12013 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12010 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12009 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12037 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12032 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12022 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12021 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12019 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12018 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12017 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8027 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8026 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8025 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB
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8024 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8023 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8022 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8010 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8003 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8032 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8031 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8030 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8028 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPA

4013 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4012 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4011 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4009 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AJPB

4007 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAJPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4002 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Tim VerelliJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24030 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20117 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldOAJ

20116 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineOAJ

20114 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOAJ

20089 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOAJ

20080 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20079 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOAJ

20077 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOAJ

20006 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoOAJ

20004 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOAJ

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOAJ

20120 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20085 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOJP

20082 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

12029 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

12026 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Tim VerelliJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAJB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20118 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAJB

20115 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20093 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNAJB

20092 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20091 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAJB

20088 Chaka Khan, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinNAJB

20073 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB

20125 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAJP

20098 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAJP

20097 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAJP

20096 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNAJP

20095 Oscar, All American, Louise FlandersNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNAJA

16045 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNAJA

16070 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

16060 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAJP
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16047 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16046 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAJA

12030 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAJB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAJA

8034 Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony FallNAJB

8016 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAJB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAJP
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